900251931 04/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Security Agreement
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Lubricating Specialties Company || |04/05/2013  ||cORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HPNC Bank, National Association, as Agent |
|Street Address: HTwo North Lake Avenue |
internal Address:  |[Suite 440 |
|City: ||Pasadena |
|state/Country: ||CALIFORNIA |
|Postal Code: 91101 |
|Entity Type: |Inational banking association: UNITED STATES |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4
Property Type Number Word Mark -
Registration Number: 1644074 BARTENDER O
Registration Number: 2757913 BIGFOOT -
Serial Number: 85661115 GUARDSMAN
Registration Number: 3893820 ROUND TRIP
ol
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3125584382
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 312.849.8128
Email: tmadigan@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Tiffany Madigan, McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 4100
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffany Madigan
y o TRADEMARK

900251931 REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0987




Signature:

ftam/

Date:

04/09/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page1.tif
source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page?.tif
source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page3.tif
source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page4.tif
source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page5.tif
source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page6b.tif
source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page7 tif
source=PNC-LSCAmendmentToTrademarkSecurityAgreement#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0988




AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME SECURITY
AGREEMENT, dated as of April 5, 2013 (the “Amendment”), is delivered pursuant to that
certain Trademark and Trade Name Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2003 (as amended,
restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Trademark Agreement™)
and is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a “Grantor” and,
collectively, the “Grantors”), in favor-of PNC Bank, National Association (“PNC™), as Agent (in
such capacity, together with its-successors and permitted assigns, the “Agent” yfor the Lenders (as
defined in the Loan Agreement referred to below), recorded on April 9, 2003 as Recl/Frame
2711/0948 with the 1.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant te that certain Amended and Resiated Revolving Credit,
Term Leoan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2004 (as amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwis¢e modified from time to time, the “Loan Agréement”), among the
Borrower, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders frem time to time: party thereto: and
PNC, as Agent for the Lendeis, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to
the Borrower upon the terms and subject to-the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor (other than the Borrower) has agieed, pursuant to the
Loan Agreement, to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) of the
Borrower; and.

WHEREAS, Grantors have provided Agent with notice that Grantors have
obtained additional Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the partics hercto agree for valuable consideration to
amend the Trademark Agreement as follows:

Section 1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used herein without: definition are
used as defined in the Loan Agreement.

Section 2. Exhibit A, Exhibit A of the Trademark Agreement 'is hereby as of the
date hereof amended by adding the additional Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;
provided that no such amendment shall release or be deemed to release any securily inferest in
any present or future Trademark granted to Agent as-collateral pursuant to the Loan Agreement.
To induce Lender to enter into this Amendment, each Pledgor represents and warrants to Lender
as of the date hereof that, except as expressly set forth herein, nothing contained in this
Amendment shall (A) amend, modify or alter any-term or condition of the Trademark Agreement
or-any other Loan Document; or (B) except as-gpecifically set forth hergin; diminish, prejudice or
waive any Lender’s rights and remedies under the Trademark Agreement, any other Loan
Document or Applicable Law, and Lender hereby reserves all of such rights and remedics.

Section 3, Loan Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this
Amendment is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to
the Loan Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and
remedics of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0989



granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which
arg incorporated by reference herein as if fully set:forth herein.

Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Each Grantor hercby agrees that, anything
herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assumefull and complete responsibility
for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in
connection with their Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hergunder.

Section 3, Counterparts.. This Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement may
be executed. in any number of counterparts. and by different parties.in separate counterparts, each
of which when so exccuted shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall
coustitute ong and the same agreement. Signature pages-may be detached from multiple separate
counterparts and attached to a single counterpart. Any signed signature page delivered by
facsimile or glectronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of an original, signed
signature page.

Section 6. Governing Taw, This Amendment and the rights and obligations of the
parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and. interpreted in accordance with, the law of
the State of California.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0990



N OWITKESS WHERDOF,

1o he

Trademark Security Agreoment
the date Hrsteat fortl above.

vy

PRECE

sed and delivered By s duly suthorteed off

Name: TH
Titks: %u‘n depat

Amendment i
icer as of

ivgstor hag caused  this

TN
o k 4 o
. ) m\w JNT:. N
et Rl e

Sy {.}é%%ﬁ‘ {38 £ ?f‘i\‘“\‘

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0991



SIGNATURE PAGE TOTR

LRC Fuading Corp.,

&% Grantor

R

-
T \“\ ) ..‘.m\\\\ :_.\
R e e N

E S IS, YR e e
Marner Sy DNy TH TR
Tl Sdove ;gr‘gm.g\;

ENT]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0992



ACCEPTED AND AGREED
as of the date first above written:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Agent

By: S é?«éwi\ ¢

Nanﬁﬁw isto]
Titlé-8enior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0993



&X&ﬁ@ﬁ@@& &&&m@&&@%@ §§ &%ﬁ’@iﬁﬁ@%}&&ﬁw@ﬁ&?

&
&

R ¢ O L I
R o i&éggﬁ T, g‘x}g;s%‘.;&,&g Fadoliel

Hare s Mame Wi Tike ol e Ofier

et —
fore mig,

appeared \Vﬁ?@“{ g

Mneiny of Sionens)

who oved Womig on the basls of satisfagiony

evidenca to be the persanis} whose name v,\\éédm

Subsoriied to ihﬁ within insfrurnent and ackrowledged

i“ e i‘}m Ho sShefthey exeowted the sume in

s et s Fibthorihelr authorsed s&;}asﬁ};{;as‘; and that by

b ¥ LORER G‘fwr;?‘m" signatwre{s) on the sz’a=xt¥um{,=‘a the

Comaderion @ 1973458 person(sl, o s entily upon bebhall of which 3
Rotery Fublic « Gatiforsiy rsan{s} aced, sxsouted e inatrument,

t}x‘mge Tounly s )

NALTY OF PERJURY under the
S‘i‘éi{-—}' of Galftomia that the fvegoing
t aned oorvect,

JEQE my hand and off

S MRy Bl A

“““ SRS .*Qt?t','{t?‘)‘ Qypfa, W s F 0 QELSE0E. £ fir ¥ o Hus "w‘;}'-‘?:':‘-,’it‘

re L,

Dssoription of Alts J&mﬁ i‘*asm:mew

&
R &
¥

Title o Tyos ot Document: £

it Abaese
ahned by Slgnerds}

af il Pare

ty Fapresenting:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0994



%mgmwm mg@wm& LOEE &G

o

KNWLEDGaERY

TERRITRONER

i
3{»

.M§

fi".?isi;m

SR A TS

e

3>emm
%"sef*'i-es S i%m%ged i"iﬁ_:?ﬁ(‘,ii‘f{iﬁ

.-\

7Y% .Msiessa z§i‘ 8F

ﬁs Sty ?z&sim iaaéaimma

v*fb\ﬂ
§h§¥ ,asﬁm

TR

Sty
P\Bsm LT gond

Plaee Hotarg Sagt Shave

recd
i

Desoription s:a? ;&tm:;:haa% Document
A -

Title or Type of Dostmant

@é’ et
pewom{\;}
nerson{s) act

5gn

ALTY OF PLR\ URY wr
e:‘i"?ci fﬂﬂ.

wy the
& 0 ifm s‘he -*ser..@m";:} \.-\<§“-~ ‘sp m\.

yure{sl on the n Mroent
tha f:miity upeny behat

basly of satisfaciory

o) ighe
.

the sams 0
3, oand that iwe
f of which

rouied he isthument

neiar

¢ the faﬁsgs'}ing;z

? noval ;ms:» eaa“am; .'kew tJ! i:f?ées foigs o

~

Syl i \')f &

Dosment I

ot peedey
3

L

;gm s‘{ =

REEL.:

TRADEMARK
005001 FRAME: 0995




Exhibit A

to

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Registrations

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
United States BARTENDER. (1,644,074 50771994 Clags 4: Lubricant for Renewed  [Renewal due 5/7/2011.
farm equipment {Note: if does not
appear that the
renewal was filed by
the final grace period
deadiine of 11/7/2011.
The registration is
deemed expired)
United States BIG FOOT 2,757913 9/2/2003 Class 4: Lubricating Registered [Renewal due 9/2/2013
grease for industrial
applications
United States GUARDSMAN  [85/661,115 0/25/2012 Class 4 Automobile Pending Statement of Use/1st
Iibricants; automotive Extension of Time due
greases; engine oils; gear 716/2013
oils; industrial and
vehicular lubricants;
industrial greases;
Inbricating il for motor
vehicle engines;
lubricating oils; motor
oils
United States ROUNDTRIF (3,893,820 12/21/2012 | Class 4 Automobils Registered |Declaration.of Use due
lubricants; antomotive between 12/21/2015 —
greases; engine oils; gear 12/21/2016
cils; industrial and
vehicular lubricants;
mdustiial greases;
lubricating ¢il for motor
vehicle engines;
lubricating oils; motor
oils
{EXHIBIT A T TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/09/2013

REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0996




